Current & 30 Days
60 Days Past Due

90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
Assisted Living
ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
June 2025

June 2024

Members to be Approved
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF

Assisted Living

ICF/IID

ID/DD Waiver Providers
Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Industry Partner Members
June 2025

June 2024

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate
Tabled

Membership Report June 2025

Providers

Current
483
96
19
13
315
166
32
44
31
1199
1209

316
316

Beds
Current
44674
8628
1594
816
17218
2228

75158
76507

170
286

347
266

Dues
Past Due

101,846.28
9,924.13
4,819.05

116,589.46
62,335.28



ID
202754
Total

ID
202755
Total

ID
101780
122530

Total

ID
124900
200638
124940
124920
124970

Total

ID
111610
111400
111440
111680

Total

ID
103920
104090
122020
196047
106950
125360
104590

Total

ID
200341
202333
103100
200357
202192
200464
201411

Total

ID
195125
Total

ID
202214
202327
123480

Total

Membership Report June 2025

Home Care Providers to be Approved
Residential Home Health
1 Provider

Hospice Providers to be Approved
Residential Hospice
1 Provider

Skiled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated
Serenity Springs

Spring Creek

2 Facilities

Assisted Living Facilities to be Reinstated
Sunrise of Cuyahoga Falls

Sunrise of Dublin

Sunrise of Gahanna

Sunrise of Findlay

Sunrise of Parma

5 Facilities

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated
Ayden Healthcare of Oregon

Ayden Healthcare of Toledo

Ayden Healthcare of Waterville

Ayden Healthcare of Wauseon

4 Facilities

Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated
Campbell House

Cardinal Place

Carrroll Place

Clay House

Dewolfe House

Taylor House

Center Haven Hamilton

7 Facilities

industry Partner Renewals
AccuScripts Pharmacy

Asure Wound Solutions

Bradley & Associates
Consolidated Billing Services Inc
Focused Foundations LLC
HomeTown LTC Pharmacy

Licking County Board of Development Disabilities

13 Companies

Industry Partners to be Reinstated
Cleveland Clinic Center for Connected Care
1 Company

Industry Partners to be Terminated
Evoke Health Inc

Lightyear Health Clinic

SimTax Inc

3 Companies

50
120
170

54
80
50
48
54
286

99
99
99
50
347

35
39
46
59
39
39

266

201815
199322
202215
201829
201832
123510

Continuum Healthcare
Prestige Healthcare

Sunrise Senior Living
Sunrise Senior Living
Sunrise Senior Living
Sunrise Senior Living
Sunrise Senior Living

Ayden Healthcare
Ayden Healthcare
Ayden Healthcare
Ayden Healthcare

Lakehouse Senior Living
Lakehouse Senior Living
Lakehouse Senior Living
Lakehouse Senior Living
Lakehouse Senior Living
Lakehouse Senior Living
Center Haven

Mullaney's Guardian Pharmacy
Oswald Companies

Paragon Rx

QRM

Sabra Health Care REIT
Skilled Care Pharmacy



