Membership Report June 2025

Current & 30 Days	Providers Current 483	Beds Current 44674		Dues Past Due
60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due 120 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	96 19 13 315 166 32 44 31	8628 1594 816 17218 2228	\$ \$ \$	101,846.28 9,924.13 4,819.05
June 2025	1199	75158	\$	116,589.46
June 2024	1209	76507	\$	62,335.28
Members to be Approved SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1 1			
Members to be Reinstated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	2 5	170 286		
Members to be Terminated SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	4 7	347 266		
Industry Partner Members June 2025 June 2024	316 316			
New Reinstate Renewals 90 Days Past Due/Terminate Tabled	1 13 3			

Membership Report June 2025

ID 202754 Total	Home Care Providers to be Approved Residential Home Health 1 Provider			
ID 202755 Total	Hospice Providers to be Approved Residential Hospice 1 Provider			
ID 101780 122530 Total	Skiled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated Serenity Springs Spring Creek 2 Facilities	50 120 170		Continuum Healthcare Prestige Healthcare
1D 124900 200638 124940 124920 124970 Total	Assisted Living Facilities to be Reinstated Sunrise of Cuyahoga Falls Sunrise of Dublin Sunrise of Gahanna Sunrise of Findlay Sunrise of Parma 5 Facilities	54 80 50 48 54 286		Sunrise Senior Living Sunrise Senior Living Sunrise Senior Living Sunrise Senior Living Sunrise Senior Living
1D 111610 111400 111440 111680 Total	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated Ayden Healthcare of Oregon Ayden Healthcare of Toledo Ayden Healthcare of Waterville Ayden Healthcare of Wauseon 4 Facilities	99 99 99 50 347		Ayden Healthcare Ayden Healthcare Ayden Healthcare Ayden Healthcare
1D 103920 104090 122020 196047 106950 125360 104590 Total	Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated Campbell House Cardinal Place Carrroll Place Clay House Dewolfe House Taylor House Center Haven Hamilton 7 Facilities	35 39 46 59 39 39 9		Lakehouse Senior Living Center Haven
ID 200341 202333 103100 200357 202192 200464 201411 Total	Industry Partner Renewals AccuScripts Pharmacy Asure Wound Solutions Bradley & Associates Consolidated Billing Services Inc Focused Foundations LLC HomeTown LTC Pharmacy Licking County Board of Development Disabilities 13 Companies		201815 199322 202215 201829 201832 123510	Mullaney's Guardian Pharmacy Oswald Companies Paragon Rx QRM Sabra Health Care REIT Skilled Care Pharmacy
ID 195125 Total ID 202214 202327	Industry Partners to be Reinstated Cleveland Clinic Center for Connected Care 1 Company Industry Partners to be Terminated Evoke Health Inc Lightyear Health Clinic			
123480 Total	SimTax Inc 3 Companies			